## **City of Alameda**



**Meeting Agenda** 

## Subcommittee of the City Council and Alameda Health Care District Board

Monday, November 13, 2023	1:00 PM	City Hall, 2263 Santa Clara Avenue, Conference
		Room 360, 3rd Floor, Alameda CA 94501

Members of the public to participate in person or remotely via Zoom

For Zoom registration, please click: https://alamedaca-gov.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_y3Azpfd-RkGHZ6QbvJzVGA

*For Telephone Participants: Zoom Phone Number: 669-900-9128 Zoom Meeting ID: 836 0252 3897* 

- 1 Call to Order/General Introduction
- 2 Oral Communication Non-Agenda (Public Comment) Speakers may address the Subcommittee in regard to any matter over which the Subcommittee has jurisdiction or of which it may take cognizance that is not on the agenda
- 3 City/District Issues
- **3-A** <u>2023-3534</u> Minutes of the Subcommittee of the City Council and Alameda Health Care District Board held on February 14, 2023.

Attachments: Minutes

- 3-B Alameda Health Care District/Alameda Health System Update on Seismic Retrofit
- **3-C** <u>2023-3603</u> Hospital/City Opportunities for Behavioral Health Services Partnership (Ott/Wooldridge)

Attachments: Presentation

4 Adjournment

• Accessible seating for persons with disabilities, including those using wheelchairs, is available

• Translators and sign language interpreters available if requested prior to the meeting

• To request a translator, interpreter or any reasonable accommodation that may be necessary to participate in and enjoy the benefits of the meeting, please contact the City Clerk at 510-747-4800 or clerk@alamedaca.gov at least 48 hours prior to the meeting

• Documents related to this agenda are also available for public inspection and copying at the Office of the City Clerk (City Hall, 2263 Santa Clara Avenue, Room 380) during normal business hours

• KNOW YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE SUNSHINE ORDINANCE: Government's duty is to serve the public, reaching its decisions in full view of the public. Commissions, boards, councils and other agencies of the City of Alameda exist to conduct the citizen of Alameda's business. This ordinance assures that deliberations are conducted before the people and that City operations are open to the people's review.

• In order to assist the City's efforts to accommodate persons with severe allergies, environmental illnesses, multiple chemical sensitivity or related disabilities, attendees at public meetings are reminded that other attendees may be sensitive to various chemical based products. Please help the City accommodate these individuals.